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i MND 6 HHS

APl 47.051 _ 01732 Farm name Consolidated Coal Company .l number
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 36 30 1429 N X-70 Y
Surface 24 20 743.0 N J-55 94# Y
Coal
Intermediate | 17 112 1338 2,060.0 N J-55 54.5# Y
Intermediate 2 123/8 95/8 8.950.3 N P-110 53.5 Y
Intermediate 3
Production 81/2 51/2 20,228.6 N P-110 23# N
Tubing
Packer type and depth set
Comment Details

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement wOoC

DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg) ( ft ¥/sks) [{i%3) Top (MD) (hrs)

Conductor Class A 435 156 1.19 516.5 0 96
Surface Class A 1125 15.6 1.19 1338.8 0 8
Coal
Intermediate | Class A 1685 156 1.19 2005 0 9
Intermediate 2 Class A Lead 2136 Tail 256 |Lead 14.5 Tail 15.6 | Lead 1.51 Tai 1.19| Load 2965 Tan 965 0 9
Intermediate 3
Production Class H Lead 694 Tail 2695 |Lead 148 Tail 15.8 | Lead 1.44 Tai) 1.16| Lead 1000 Tai 3126 2247 9
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 20.309 Loggers TD (ft) 20.284
Deepest formation penetrated Utica Plug back to (ft) 5.180

Plug back procedure Bottom Piug: 10,763 - 8,730: 338 sks, 0.94 Rd/sk, 175 prg Class H, Top Plug: 8,730 - 9,180: 238 sks 0.94 fid/ek, 17.5 ppg Class H

Kick off depth (ft) 8.080
Check all wireline logs run ocaliper 0 density 0 deviated/directional o induction

Oneutron O resistivity B gamma ray O temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes o No 8 Conventional o Sidewall Were cuttings collected oYes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING _Conductor has no centralizers.

7 Centsalizor on Surface casing, 18 ¢ on 1 casing, 69 C on iato 2 cosing, 40 C on iate 2 casing, 200 7 7/8° CCentralzors on Production casing.

On the Surface, and Intenmediate strings the centratizer are cn every 3rd joint of casing

On the Producticn string, the centralizers are ¢n every 3rd frem the Surface to Tep of curve, then every joint until TD

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE oYes B No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? oYes R No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED
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PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated 1o Number of
No. Perforation date MD fi. MD fi. Perforations Formation(s)
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
PERFORATION RHCORD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of

No. | Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PS]) Pressure (PSH) ISIP (PSI) Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls) _ Nitrogen/other (units)
PLEASE SHE
ATTACHED

Please insert additional pages as applicable.













MND 6 HHS

47-051-01732

Formations Top TVD|Base TVD Top MD Base MD Fluid
Shale and Sandstone 0 284 0 284| -
Pittsburgh Coal 284 294 284 294
Shale and Sandstone 294 706 294 706
Dunkard Sand 706 727 706 727
Shale 727 876 727 876
Gas Sand 876 947 876 5972
Shale 947 1016 947 6191
1st Salt Sand 1016 1032 1016 6313
Shale 1032 1139 1032 6719
2nd Salt Sand 1139 1168 1139 7118
Shale and Sandstone 1168 1298 1168 7333
Maxton Sand 1298 1345 1298 8194
Shale 1345 1363 1345 8194
Big Lime 1363 1435 1363 8541
Big Injun 1435 1705 1435 8869
Price 1705 1803 1705 8890
Murrysville 1803 1910 1803 8983
Shale and Sandstone 1910 2448 1910 8998
Gordon 2448 2478 2448 9073
Shale and Sandstone 2478 2999 2478 9179
Fifth Sand 2999 3052 2999 9995
Shale and Sandstone 3052 3854 3052 9179
Warren Sand 3854 3863 3860 9995
Shale 3863 4580 3869 10660
Java Shale 4580| 4664 4593|not encountered
Pipe Creek Shale 4664 4739 4678|not encountered
[Angola Shale 4739 5323 4754]not encountered
Rhinestreet 5323 5642 5344]not encountered
Cashaqua 5642 5714 5666]not encountered
Middlesex 5714 5737 5739]not encountered
West River 5737 5798 5762|not encountered
Burkett 5798 5822 5824|not encountered
Tully Limestone 5822 5848 5848|not encountered
Hamilton 5848 5883 587S|not encountered
Marcellus 5883 5936 5910]not encountered
Onondaga 5936 5944 5964|not encountered
Huntersville 5944 6158 5972 6191
Oriskany 6158 6270 6191 6313
Helderburg 6270 6530 6313 6719
Bass Island Dolomite 6530 6609 6719 7118
Salina G Big Lime 6609 6809 7118 7333
Salina F 6809 7608 7333 8194
Lockport Dolomite 7608 7930 8194 8541
Rochester Shale 7930] 8235 8541 8869
Dayton Fm/Packer Shell 8235 8254 8869 8890|




Shale 8254 8341 8890 8983
Clinton Sand 8341 8355 8983 8998
Shale 8355 8424 8998 9073
Medina Sand 8424 8523 9073 9179
Queenston Shale 8523 9280 9179 9995
Reedsville Shale 9280 9898 9995 10660|Gas
Utica Shale 9898 10511 10660|not encountered

Point Pleasant 10511 10631|not encountered |not encountered
Trenton Limestone 10631 not encountered |not encountered
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APl 47.051 _ 01732 Farm name Consolidated Coal Company  yeii number
CASING Hole Cesing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wr/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 36 30 142.9 N X-70 Y
Surface 24 20 743.0 N J-55 94# Y
Coal
Intermediate | 17112 133/8 2,060.0 N J-55 54.5# Y
Intermediate 2 12 3/8 95/8 8,950.3 N P-11053.5 Y
Intermediate 3
Production 8172 51/2 20,2286 N P-110 23# N
Tubing
Packer type and depth set
Comment Details

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement wOC

DATA of Cement of Sacks Wi (ppp) { R ¥sks) (%S Top (MD) {hrs)

Conductor Class A 435 15.6 1.19 516.5 0 96
Surface Class A 1125 15.6 1.19 1338.8 0 8
Coal
Intermediate 1 Class A 1685 15.8 1.19 2005 0 9
Intermediate 2 Class A Lead 2136 Tail 259 [Lead 145 Tail 15.6 |Load 1.51 Tail 1.19| Lead 2085 Tan 065 0 9
Intermediate 3
Production Class H Lead 694 Tail 2695 |Lead 14.8 Tail 158 | Lead 1.44 Tait 1.18] Lead 1000 Taa 3128 2247 9
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 20309 Loggers TD (ft) 20284
Deepest formation penetrated Utica Plug back to (ft) 9.180

Plug back procedure Bottom Plug: 10,763 - ,730: 338 sks, 0.84 R3/sk, 175 prg Class H, Top Piug: 8,730 - 9,180: 238 sks 0.84 R3/sk, 17.5 ppg Class H

Kick off depth (ft) 8.080
Check all wireline logs run o caliper o density o deviated/directional 0 induction

O neutron O resistivity B gamma ray O temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes o No B Conventional o Sidewall Were cuttings collected OYes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING _Conductor has no centralizers.

T Caniratizer en Surizco casing, 18 C 2 cn 1 casing, 69 C <n 2 castng, 40C en 2 casing, 200 7 773" CCentraiizers on Production casing.

On the Surface, and Intermediale strings the centralizer are on every 3rd joint of casing

On the Praduction string, the centralizers are on avery 3rd from the Surface to Tap of curve, then every joint until TD

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o Yes B No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? o©Yes B No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED o Yes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED
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PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD f. MD f. Perforations Formation(s)
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
PERFORATION RECORD
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE
Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.
Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PSD) Water (bbls) _Nitrogen/other (units)
PLEASE SEE
ATTACHED
R

Please insert additional pages as applicable.













MND 6 HHS
47-051-01732

Formations Top TVD|Base TVD Top MD Base MD Fluid
Shale and Sandstone 0 284 0 284
Pittsburgh Coal 284 294 284 294
Shale and Sandstone 294 706 294 706
Dunkard Sand 706 727 706 727
Shale 727 876 727 876
Gas Sand 876 947 876 5972
Shale 947 1016 947 6191
1st Salt Sand 1016 1032 1016 6313
Shale 1032 1139 1032 6719
2nd Salt Sand 1139 1168 1139 7118
Shale and Sandstone 1168 1298 1168 7333
Maxton Sand 1298 1345 1298 8194
Shale 1345 1363 1345 8194
Big Lime 1363 1435 1363 8541
Big Injun 1435 1705 1435 8869
Price 1705 1803 1705 8890
Murrysville 1803 1910 1803 8983
Shale and Sandstone 1910 2448 1910 8998
Gordon 2448 2478 2448 5073
Shale and Sandstone 2478 2999 2478 9179
Fifth Sand 2999 3052 2999 9995
Shale and Sandstone 3052 3854 3052 9179
Warren Sand 3854 3863 3860 9995
Shale 3863 4580 3869 10660
Java Shale 4580 4664 4593|not encountered
Pipe Creek Shale 4664 4739 4678|not encountered
[Angola Shale 4739 5323 4754]not encountered
Rhinestreet 5323 5642 5344|not encountered
Cashaqua 5642 5714 5666|not encountered
Middlesex 5714 5737 5739|not encountered
West River 5737 5798 5762]not encountered
Burkett 5798 5822 5824|not encountered
Tully Limestone 5822 5848 5848]not encountered
Hamilton 5848 5883 5875]not encountered
Marcellus 5883 5936 5910|not encountered
Onondaga 5936 5944 5964|not encountered
Huntersville 5944 6158 5972 6191
Oriskany 6158 6270 6191 6313
l-lelderbur_g_ 6270 6530 6313 6719
Bass Island Dolomite 6530 6609 6719 7118
Salina G Big Lime 6609 6809 7118 7333
Salina F 6809 7608 7333 8194
Lockport Dolomite 7608 7930 8194 8541
Rochester Shale 7930} 8235 8541 8869
Dayton Fm/Packer Shell 8235] 8254 8869 8890]




Shale 8254 8341 8890 8983
Clinton Sand 8341 8355 8983 8998
Shale 8355 8424 8998 9073
Medina Sand 8424 8523 9073 9179
Queenston Shale 8523 9280 9179 9995
Reedsville Shale 9280 9898 9995 10660)Gas
Utica Shale 9898 10511 10660|not encountered

Paoint Pleasant 10511 10631|not encountered |not encountered
Trenton Limestone 10631 not encountered [not encountered














































